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Lent Course:   
  

A Lent course called ' A beautiful 
friendship', based around the 1942 
classic film Casablanca. Exploring 
the themes of love, loss, faith, and 
sacrifice that can help us reflect on 
the message of the Gospel at Lent. 
 

Both in person and online, if you would like to attend any session, please 
let  
 
Fr Glenn know on glenn.reading@gmail.com or 07964 282278 
 
Wednesday 21st Feb  
11am in person at The Bridge Church Hall, B974JX 
7.30pm on line using Zoom 
 

Wednesday 28th Feb 
11am in person at The Bridge Church Hall, B974JX 
7.30pm on line using Zoom 
 

Wednesday 6th March 
11am in person at The Bridge Church Hall, B974JX 
7.30pm on line using Zoom 
 

Wednesday 13th March 
11am in person at The Bridge Church Hall, B974JX 
7.30pm on line using Zoom 

 
Wednesday 20th March 
11am in person at The Bridge Church Hall, B974JX 
7.30pm on line using Zoom 

  

 

Lent and Easter  
 

Christ the King Benefice:  
Feckenham, Astwood Bank, Crabbs Cross, and Headless Cross 

 

Services 

 
Ash Wednesday (14th Feb) 7.30pm The Bridge, Headless Cross  
     Eucharist with imposition of Ashes 

 

Tuesday 19th March  7.30pm Stations of the Cross, Astwood 

           Bank 

 
Maundy Thursday (28th Mar) 7.30pm S. John the Baptist, Feckenham  

     Eucharist with Foot Washing 

 

Good Friday (29th Mar)  2pm The Bridge, Headless Cross 

     Reflections on the Cross 

 

     3pm Astwood Bank  

     Good Friday Liturgy with Passion Narrative 

 

Holy Saturday (30th Mar)  7.30pm S. Peter’s, Crabbs Cross  

     Easter Vigil with Easter Fire 

 

Easter Day (Sunday 31st March) 

 

10.30am Feckenham   Eucharist 

10.30am Astwood Bank   Eucharist 

10.30am Crabbs Cross   Mass 

10.30am Headless Cross  Eucharist 


